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	Description
	Pinenut kernels raw.

	Ingredient
	Pinenut kernels raw

	Country of Origin
	Chinese

	Shelf life
	1 year from production date or as defined by the producer.

	Storage condition
	Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max preservation temperature 21οC & relatively humidity 65%)

	Pacakging
	Secondary packaging carton/ Primary packaging plastic bag PE (appropriate for food packaging and for direct contact with food1) packed in vacuum 25kg (2x12,5kg).

	Product parameter
	

	Sensory
	Typical product taste.  
Broken kernels: max 2% 
Foreign material: max 0.05% (excluding: glass, stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs). 
Defected kernels: max 1% 
Absence of insects. 
Μύκητες/ Moulds: max 103cfu/g

	Foreign mater
	

	Chemical properties
	moisture: max 3% 
water activity: max 0,70 
FFA: max 1% 
Peroxide values: max 5 meq O2/ kg Aflatoxin B1: max 2μg/kg 
Aflatoxins Β1+B2+G1+G2: max 4μg/kg  Heavy metals: In accordance with the EC Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
Pesticides residues:  In accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

	Microbiological properties
	E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: absence/ 25g product  according to internal specification of our company

	Nutrition Facts
	Energy                  2.818 kJ/ 673 kcal
Carbohydrates      13 g
(Of which sugar)   2,66g
Fat                            67,4 g
(Of which saturates) 4,899g
Proteins                     23 g
Fibre                           3,7g
Salt                              0,005g

	Product weight
	

	Primary Packing
	

	Secondary packing
	

	Method of storage
	Store it in a cool and dry place

	Distribution control
	

	How to use product
	The product is consumed either as it is or is used as an ingredient in food preparation. 
Do not be consumed by young children because there is a risk of choking.

	
	






















	Certificates
	Yes
	No

	BRC
	yes
	

	ISO 22000
	yes
	

	HALAL
	yes
	

	Vegetarian
	yes
	





	Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation
	Present as ingredient


Yes/ No
	


YES
	Traces


NO

	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and products thereof
	No
	
	No

	Eggs and product thereof 
	No
	
	No

	Fish and products thereof 
	No
	
	No

	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
	No
	
	No

	Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof
	No
	
	No

	Celery and products thereof 
	No
	
	No

	Mustard and products thereof
	No
	
	No

	Sesame and product thereof
	No
	
	No

	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg expressed as SO2
	No
	
	No

	Lupine and products thereof
	No
	
	No

	Molluscs and products thereof
	No
	
	No








	
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
 When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

	Component
	Manufacturer
	Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )

	
	In Product
	Processed in 
Same Equipment
	Handled on Site
	In Product
	Processed in Same Equipment
	Handled on Site

	Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	EGGS or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	FISH or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	MOLLUSCS
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO

	PEANUTS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SOYA BEANS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	NUTS , tree nuts:
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SESAME SEEDS or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	YES
	YES

	LUPIN seeds or derivatives
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
	NO
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